TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		105/18/2010	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bullet Transportation Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	4900 South Pennsylvania Avenue		
City:	Cudahi		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53110		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2068504	BULLET FREIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	3432336	CALIBER LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3638567	CALIBER LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-6842

Email: cadwell.jeffrey@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

50 South Sixth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M216450

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey R. Cadwell

REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0087

900163476

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/
Date:	06/01/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=AA Bullet Release#page1.tif source=AA Bullet Release#page2.tif source=AA Bullet Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0088

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this _18th day of May, 2010, by Bank of

America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), a national banking association, in favor

of Bullet Transportation Services, Inc. ("Company"), a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 11,

2009, made by Company in favor of Agent.

[signature page follows]

2796635v3 5/18/2010 8:53:59 AM

1403.516

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT

Name:

TISTINE I

Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trenez	Č18.SS	And Ro- And Date	746. Vi	Sales
CALIBER LOGISTICS & Design	39	77/606,076 03-Nov-2008	3,638,567 16-Jun-2009	Registered
*Caliber				
CALIBER LOGISTICS	39	77/157,949 16-Apr-2007	3,432,336 20-May-2008	Registered
BULLET FREIGHT SYSTEMS, INC. & Design Bullet Resort SYSTEMS, INC. & OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	39	74/726,124 07-Sep-1995	2,068,504 10-Jun-1997	Registered

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 06/01/2010